City of Carson City
- Agenda Report

Date Submitted: Tuly 24, 2.(}{11'.-" SRR ~ Agenda Date ReQuestedﬁ August 2, 2007 SR

Time Requested: Consent
““Te:  ~ Mayor and Supervisors
" Frem:  Purchasing & Contracts

Subject Title: Action to extend Contract No., 0304-007 Road Base Aggregate with Canyon -~
Creek Construction to provide Type IT Class B Apggregate Base Material at $7.7{} per ton based -
- on delivery in bottom dump trains {approximately 35 tons per load) and an additional $2.25 per -
" ton will be charged for delivery made with single bottom dwmps or endumps (approximately 20 -
tons per foad} for a not to exceed amount of $60,000 from the Street Maintenance Fund, Water

. Maintenarice Fund, and the Sewer Maintenance Fund and no change in the onginal terms and |
-conditions as originally awarded through August 7, 2008 :

Staff Summary: The second extension for Contract No, 0304-007 Road Base Aggregate will
expire on August 7, 2007,

' Tfil-é of -'Actiun-REQHested:. - {check one) N

- _YResolution Lo {3y Ordinance - :
[ \_J Formal Action/Motion -~ {1 Other (Specify)
__.DGES Th:s Action Requlre A Busmess Impact Statement: 1__} Yes{ X JNo

_ Remmmenfked Bnar{i Action: lmm ¢ to enend E‘ ontract No 0304-007 Road Basc %Egretrate
~with Canyon Creek Construction to provide Type I Class B Aggregate Base Material at §7.70

- per ton based on delivery in bottom dump trains {(approximately 35 tons per load} and an

~additional $2.25 per ton will be charged for delivery made with single bottom dumps or endumps

- {approximately 20 tons per load) for a not to exceed amount of $60,000 from the Street - _

- Mairtenance Fund, Water Mamtenance Fund, and the Sewer Maintenance Fund and no change mn .
‘the mr:igina'i terms and conditions as originally awarded through August 7, 2008

_ Ekptanatmn for Remmmer&ded Board Action: On kuﬂusi 7, L 2003 the Board of Supenmﬂrs
awarded Cﬂntract Mo, 0304007 Road Base Aggregate to Canvon Creek Construction to prov ide.
© Type I Class B Aggregate Base Material at $6.00 per ton delivered through August 7, 2005 with

the option to renew for three {3) additional vears subject to negotiation. -

‘On-August 4, 2005 the Board of Supervisors exiended the contract through August 7, 2006 at a -

cost of $6.86 per ton based on delivery in bottom dump trains (approximately 35 tons per load)

and an additional $2.00 per ton will be charged for delivery made with single bottom dumps or
“endumps (approximately 20 tons per load). o :




. On July 20, 2006 the Board of Supervisors extended the contract through August 7, 2007 at
. §7.70 per ton based on delivery in bottom dump trains (approximately 35 tons per load) and an-
. additional $2.25 per ton will be charged for delivery made with single bottom dumps or endumps
. {appmmmaﬁeh 20 tons per load). : -

_ ipplicah!e Statue, Cnde Pﬂllc\, Rule or Reawiatlnn \J R.S. Chapir.r 337' Purchasmg Local R
- Gov emmenis. . .

| "-F:scat Impact $6O 000.00
: ':‘Etplanatwn of Impa{:t If approved, the combined hmdﬁ coufd be decreased by 36{} 00000

E Flmdmg Snurce $(’ (} DUU 00 tetaE has been budcreted n Street Mamtenance Funt:i W ater
- Maintenance Fund, and Sewer Maintenance Fund FY 0708 : - :

' S=|,1ppn:)r£1nt7 Matex ial: Letter from Cam on Creck COUSEmbUDﬂ [m: and Aﬂenda Repm't datcd

' -_."?@@5 S o

R P!‘Epared BW Cherwl ﬂxdams Purchasing & Contracts \Ezm&ger _ __: T
- 5_;.'.'Re11ewed Bw /%_/}j%/ o Date: 7/3 i{é”?
Date: éjﬁ%‘ [T
Date: “2-24-05%
Date: ~TOMIST

{Fizznce Drirector! {

" Board Action Taken:

Motions - 1 : o A)’e.-"Na};'

._ _{:\-"mé Recorded B}-‘}




( CANYON CREEK CONSTRUCTION, INC. )

-~ UPOCBOX 21270 « CARSON CITY, NV 88721 « (775) 882-6822 ¢ FAX {775 B82-6621
' A General Engmeermg Contracior - NY. Lic. # 28210 « CA Lic # 788203

" .june_ 29, 2007

_' :. Carson Cm Puichaéing & Contracts
- 7201 North Carson St.

- Suite 11 : '
o (,arson City, M bgi’ﬁi

'Atm ChemlAdams - ﬁ.

~ Re: Contract #0204-007

'_ Dear Chﬂl‘}l

B ' The above referenced contract w;ll expire on *f&uﬁust Sm, 2{}{}? Camfon Creek - -
= _Cﬂnstmctmn Inc.. proposes the following price for renewal; :

"Auﬁ{ist 8. 2007 through August 8, 2008- §7.70/ ton.

”Fhls prl-::e is based on delivery in bottom dump trains, apprmﬂmatei}f 35 tonsf
_ _Ioad An additional $2.25 / ton will be charged for deliveries made in single bottom ..
chmps ot end dumps which haul approximately 20 tons/ load. L




City of Carson City '

Agenda Report -
_]jat-e: ."Su:i}'m.i.f.te-:.i: Juh 11 Eﬂﬂfi ' o | Agenda Date Requested: Julﬁ;*zﬁ: E{J[}ﬁ o
e ' Time Requested: Consent S
.'Tﬂ:l-' S . .E\,-iayoi"l and Supewisn_rs .....
‘From: - P Purchasing & Contracts
: 'Su'hjfec't.Tit'l'e: . ~ Action to extend Contract No. 0304-007 Road Ba.se Agpregate mth

~ Canyon Creek Construction to provide Type II Class B Aggregate Base -
‘Material at $7.70 per lon based on delivery m bottom dump trains '
{approximately 35 tons per load) and an additional $2.25 per ton will be -
charged for delivery made with single bottom damps or endumps - -

" ({approximately 20 tons per load) for a not to exceed amount of $90, 000
from the Street Maintenance Fund, Water Maintenance Fund, and the
Sewer Maintenance Fund and no change in the original terms and

" conditions as originally awarded through August 7, 2007 with the option

. torenew for one (1) additional vear subject to negotiation '

Staff Snmman The first extension for Contract No. 0304-007 Road Base Awgrag&te will L*(pue '
on %ugust 2006, o

_-.T}-*'pe [If'ACﬁﬂHIRE{}EIES:EEd: : " {check tme} o |

~{__._¥yResolation ' : } Ordinance
- {_X__ ) Formal Action'Motion Y Other lSpamf\‘J

Does This Action Require A Business Fmpact Statement: ) Yes { ‘K Mo |

' Recﬂmmended Board Action: T move to extend Coniract No. 0304007 Road Base %Uarevate :

with Canyon Creck Construction to provide Type I Class B Aggregate Base Material at §7.70

“per ton based on delivery in bottom dump trains {approximately 35 tons per load} and an

additional $2.25 per ton will be charged for delivery made with single bottom dumps or endumps
{approximately 20 tons per load) for a not to exceed amount of 90,000 from the Street .

' - Maintenance Fund, Water Maintenance Fund, and the Sewer Maintenance Fund and no ehange in -
~ the original terms and conditions as originally awarded through Augnst 7, 2007 with the option -

to renew for one {1) additional vear subject to negotialion

- },xplanatmn fnr Recommended Board Action: On August 7, 2003 the Board of Sﬂpenrsms
aw arded Contr&a:i No, 0304-007 Road Base A-ﬂ'grewate to C&mon Creek Constmcuon to provide




~ On August 4, 2005 the Board of Supervisors extended the contract through Aﬁgust 7, 2006 at & :

- cost of $6.86 pér ton based on delivery in bottom dump trains (approximately 35 tons per load)

- and an additional $2.00 per ton will be charged for delivery made with single bottom dumps or
endumps [appmumaif:h 20 tons per load). :

ipp]lcai}le Stame. Code, l’uhtw Rule or Regulatmn N.R. S Chapter 332 PurchasmE Loical .
(overmments. _ o .

| Flscal Impact SE‘*EI gooon
E:Lplanatmn of Impact If approved, the combined funds could be d\,cmased by $9@ EHJEF {JG

= Fun'dm'g'_Suu'rce: SB‘{J,DDE}.{]D total has been budgeted in Street Zh-[amtenance Fumi, Water

. _' I'viaintenan'ce Fund, amd Sewer Maintenance Fund FY 0607

Suppﬂrtmg Materlal Letter fmm Cam on Creek Constmcuon Inc. and %Eenda Rzpnrt dated
805 L

Reviewed Bv: //;{/ ' :

. C
yPubBe s orks)

- Date:. ?"’,ff”?f’é;.'”
Date: /{74 -0 fs
‘Date: F-11-0ly,
Date: /¢ -~

- ‘ ’
(Finazce Director)

Board Action Taken:

Motion: . - ) AyeMNay -

2)

(Vote Recorded By}




- (__ CANYON CREEK CONSTRUCTION,INC. )
'P.O.BOX 21270 + CARSON CITY, NV 89721 = (775) B62-6622 » FAX (775) 8826621 ~
A General Engineering Contractor - NV Lic. # 29210 - CA. Lic # 738203 :

Jurie 20, 2006

Carson City Purchasing & Contracts
20 North Carson Street Suite 11
Carson City, Nevada 8970

Atine Cheryl Adams

" RE: Contract #0304-007

‘Dear Cheryl,

 The above referenced contract will expire on August 7, 2006. Canyoh Creek
Caonstruction, Ine proposes the following price for renewal.

. August 8.2006 to August 7, 2007 . $7.70 per ton

* This price is based on delivery in bottom dump trains (approximately 35 tons per load). -
An additional $2.23 per ton will be charges for delivertes made with single bottom dumps
- or'end dumps which haul approximately 20 tons per load.

- If you have any questions please contact me at 775-882-6622,

Fincerely, -




" City of Carson City

. o | Agenda Report | |
: 'haté Submitted: July 26, 2005 Agenda Date Requested: August 4, 2005 |
e e IR Time Requested: Consent
: T.{:):.   ' o '  ﬂ-ia}for .md Supahf%snrs """"
Frum .;: o _ Purchasmg& Contracts

- '-'Sub]ect Tltle - Achnn to extend Contract No. 0304-007 Road Base Aggregate wﬁh _
L .+ Canyon Creck Construction to provide Type U Class B Aggregate Base
 Material at $6.86 per ton based on delivery in bottom dump trains _
(approximately 35 tons per load) and an additional $2.00 per ton will be
- charged for delivery made with single bottom demps or endumps
{(approximately 20 tons per load} and no change in the original terms and
conditions as originally awarded through August 7, 2006 with the option - )
- to renew for two {2) additional vears subject to nagﬂﬁation e

Staff Summan Contract No. 0304-007 Road Base Aggregate will expire on August ‘? 2{}0::

o Type anctmn Requeste{l _ | (check one)

{_ yResolution - - o } Ordinance .
- (X_)Formal Action/Motion { ) Other (Specify)

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: {1 Yes { X_JINo-

. Recnmme\mied Bﬂard Action: I move to extend Contract No. {}3{14-£}GT Road Base Aggregate :
- with Canyon Creek Construction to provide Type II Class B Aggrepate Base Material at $6.86
- per ton based on delivery in bottom dump trains {approximately 35 tons per load) and an R
~ additional $2.00 per ton will be charged for delivery made with single bottom dumps or endumps '
. (approximately 20 tons per load) and no change in the original terms and conditions as originally
- awarded through August 7, 2006 with the option to renew for two (2} additional years subject to -
' negonatmn
: Exp]anatmn for B.ecummendeci Buard Action: On August 7, 2003 the Board of Supemsors
_ awarded Ceontract No. 0304-007 Road Base Aggregate to Canyon Creek Construction to provide .
- Type U Class B Aggregate Base Material at $6.00 per ton delivered through August 7, 2005 with
.. the option to renew for three {3} additional years subject to negotiation.

: 'Amilicablé Statue, Cude, Policy, Rule or Regulation: N.R.S. Chapter 332 Pur
- Governments.

 Fiscal Impact: $90,000.00




E"xptanatinn of lmpaut  If appmvad the referenced account could be decreased by $9G ﬂl}U G0

Funding Sﬂurce $9@ {]'UD 00 hudgeted in Street Repair 256-3038 43E FY 0506

Suppnrtmg \iatena] Latters from Canyon Creek Constmctmn }nc Fa:-; ﬁ:}m Cher_vl ﬁdams
and ﬁgenda Rﬁpnrt dated 8/7/03

Date 7T 05
Date: 2 - 2l "OX

Date: - F-2-0O8
T—24 -0

Date

{Fistersee Dipzetor)

Board Action Taken:

Motion: . 2 ) Aye/Nay

{Vote Recorded By)




C GANYON CREEK CONSTRUCTION, ING )

P Q. BOX 21270 » CARSON CITY. NV 88721 » (775) 882-6622 » FAX( {775) 8B2-6621
A General Engineering Contractor - NV, Lic. # 26210 « CA. Lic # 788203

Cheryi Adams

Carson City Purchasing & Contracts
201 Worth Carson Street, Suite 11
Carson City, NV 89701

RE: 0304-607 Road Base Aggrepate

July 11, 2005

Dear Chenl

The conditions on your June 28, 2003 letter for the abmfe: mentioned project is
acceptahle to CanyonCreek Construction Inc.

If vou have any questions, pleass feel free to contact me at (773) 882-6622

L’/

r,’/"' /M
Kenneth Meek ..

Project Manager




T e
1mkbhﬂwﬁﬁ

Ir; TN PRI |
| June2 8 2005

CARSON CITY, NEVADA
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPALITY AND STATE CAPITAL

To: _ o _Kenne’th M-é-ck, Project 'Ménager for C'.a.ny*én'-tCree'k'.-_ ek
Construction FAX #882-8621 .

- Pageszz 2, inciUding this cover sheet,
‘Date:  June 28, 2005

We have evaluated your proposal dated June 23, 2005 as well as the original

~ - bid document for Contract No. 0304-007 Road Base Aggregate

- Unfortunately, the bid document states that the Gontract Term shall be for two

- {2} years from date of award by the Board of Supervisors and that Carson
City shall reserve the right to renew the Corntract for three {3} additional ong

(1) year periods, subject to negotiation. L

- Consequently, we will only be abls to renew the contract for the period of
August 8, 2005 through August 7, 2008 at the price of $6.85 per ton based on
defivery in bottom dump trains (approximately 35 fons pericad)andan =

. additional $2.00 per ton will be charged for delivery made with gingle botiom
- dumps ¢r endumps (approximately 20 tons per load), _

 We will contact you in April 2006 to start the negofiation'process for the
- period of August 8, 2006 through August 7, 2007. .

o Plsase advise in wiiting by July 11 if this is acceptabie, _ -

From the desk of...

- Chery! Adams, Manager -
- Carson Clty Purchasing & Contracts
201 North Carson Streat Suife 11
Carson City, NV 8701 _
- 775-887-2027 extension 1100
_ Fax: 775-887-2107 -
cadams@ci.carson-city. nv. us

Qoo .-



[ August 8, 2006 to August 7, 2007 | § 6.86/ ton* + Percentage increase from 2005 of

( 'CANYON CREEK CONSTRUCTION, ING )

F O. BOX 21270 » .CARSON CITY, NV 89721 « (775} B82-6622 = FAX (775) 882-6621 .
A Genaral Enginesring Contracior + NY. Lic. # 20210 - CA. Lic # 788203

~Cheryl ﬁdams '
. Carson City Purchasing & Contra;ts
. 201 North Carson Street, Suite 11

- Carson City, NV 89701

' _ RE:-GSU«#-DB’? Road Base Aggregate

June 24, 2005

. Dear Cheryl;

- As you know prices have increased since Canyon Creek Construction bid this .

|  contract in July of 2003. For example, the cost of hauling has increased 15 % and the

price of fuel has increased 61 % and still rising. The above mentioned contract expires .

" on August 7,2005. Canyon Creek Construction Inc. would like to propose the following
pricing for the additional three year renewal.

August 8, 2005 to August 7, 2006 | §6.86/ ton*

o R the West Urban Consumer Price Index _
August 8, 2007 to August 7, 2008 | § 6.86/ ton* + Percentage increase from 2005 of
- : the West Urban Consumer Price Index

NOTE {*} This pﬁce 15 baseﬂ on delivery in bottom dump traing {Appmximate]? 35 thris
per load) and additional § 2.00/0n will be charged for delivery made with
_ - single bottom dumps or endumps {Approximately 20 tons per load).

If vou have any quéétiunﬁ, please feel free to contact me &t {775) £82-6622,

Smcf:ral}

«V/@X

“Kenneth Meek
Pm_]cct Manager




: interests of the public.

o .' " City of Carsen City-
S  Request for Beard Action

" Date Submitted: July 29, 2003 * Agenda Date Requested: August 7 2
| Tor: Ma‘l,"f_)r ark] Sl}}‘»“er‘fiSUrs T

_ me Purchat;mg & Contracts
: ) Tlme Retlu.este{i e Cﬂn%m t‘xgcn‘da

' Sﬁbject Title: ACTION TO APPROVE THE AW f"iRD OF CONTRACT NO. {]'3(}', S
' : " ROAD BASE AGGREGATE TO CANYON CREEK CONSTRUCTION
AS THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIiDDER s
CPURSUANT TON.E.S. CHAPTER 332 TO PROVIDE TYPE HCLASS
B AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL AT $6.00 PER TON DELIVERED
THROUGH AUGLUST 7, 2005 WITH THE OPTICGN TO RENEW FOR
- THREE (3} ADDITIONAL YEARS SUBJECT TO NEGOTIATION
T*q pe of Action Requested: (check One) ' .
- {_____)Resolution { 3y Ordinance '
" { X ) Fommal Action/Motion . ()} Other (Specify} .

R Doés this action requiije a Business Impact Statement: { ) Yes { X No

- Recommended Board Action: I move to apprové the award of Contract No, 0304-007 Road

Baseé Aggregate to Canyon Creck Construction as the [owest respensive and responsible bidder
pursuant to N.R.S. Chapter 332 to provide Type [ Class B Apgregate Base Material at $6.00 per

ton delivered through August 7, 2005 with the option to renew for three (3} additional years '

subject to negctiation

- Iﬁséﬁsﬁum S
 Four (4) NOTICE TO BIDDERS were mailed on June 2, 2003 and the NOTICE T0 mezm |
was published in the Nevada Appeal on June 8, 2003. _ :

The bids were opened at approximately 2:30 p.m. on July 16,2003 at 201 Notth Carson Street,
Carson City, Nevada 89701, Present during the bid opening was Cheryl Adams, Purchasing &
Contracts Manager, - .

Proposals were received from three (3} bidders: Cinderlite Trucking, Corp., 1655 South Sutro.

- Terrace, Carson City, NV 89706 775-882-4483 FAX 775-882-1671; Daytor Materials, LLC, #20
- Ricet Road, Dayton, NV 89403 775-246-5440 FAX 775-256-3911; and Canyon Creek '
Construction, PO Box 21270, Carson City, NV 89721 775-882-6622 FAX 775-882-6621, Please
' refer to iﬁw BID TABULATION for specifics. '

Pmpusals Were rewewed for price; conformance 1o the specifi catmns quahficatmns and the best B




: Preparéﬁ By: Chervl Adams, Purchasing & Contracts Manager

. Reviewed By (OS):
" Concurrence {CM):

Concurrence (DA M W, Date: Zéﬂ ?

. Board Action Taken: _ _ _
C Motion:- L _ i) - Aye/Nay

. " City of Carson City
- Request for Board Action -

. Staff recommends awatd to Canjmﬁ Creek Construction as the lowest resp-:mséve and
'resp;gn'sible bidder pursvant t¢ N.R.S. Chapter 332.

o Fiscal Impact:  $15,000.00
Exphmat:en of Impact

If approved, the referenced account could be decreased b*s.r o
$15,000.00.

Fu‘ndmg &nurce:
o 256-3038-431

"Altermatives: Award contract to the higher bidder or do not award contract.

Date: _7-29~ 03_ |

Date:

Cencurrence (Fin): \Wt/ / - Date: 23435

| fV ote Recorded By}

. $15,000.00 budgeted in FY 0304 Property Services/Strect Repeur =



m_U ._.P_wc_.)._,_oz _ﬁm_uOﬂ._. mﬁO_s OP_NmOZ n_._.< _uc_mOIb,m_Zm m. ﬂoz.._.mbn._.m
- 7758872027 extension 100
_ _.mmﬂcmw._. mom BID za. owchboﬂ xo.mn__mmmm bmmﬁmmﬁm

- DATE OF OPENING: July 16, 2003
- TIME OF O_umzﬂzm 2:30 ﬁ.ﬂ

__ >.3.mzummm Orm.ﬂ ?umn..m ﬁ:..n_._mm_mm & no:u.mnnm _sm:mmmﬂ

- labor, equipment, supplies. transportation, and

_ﬁmg__ﬂ_@m:mnmmmmé 8 mmnn_v. road vmmm mmmﬁmmﬁm.
. _D<mm ONeo -

Ummnzﬁmo: | Ginderlite ._.Enx.:m. Dayton %mﬁ:m_m. Canyon Creek
[ Corp. _ S & o | Construction
. . Greg Lehman . {Jeff Wass { 8am Nevis
- FAX #882-1671 | FAX #246-3911 FAX #882-6621
Bidder submitted 1 original BID RESPONSE OYes DNo yes yes yes
| Bidder submitted 3 copies of BID RESPONSE oYes tiNo | ves yes ne
50 Bidder Information provided tYes ONo o lyes yes yes
_ 51 _ Business License 5813303 provided GYes dNo | yes yes yes
52 Disclosure of Principals provided oYes oNo | ves yes yes
53 | Bidder has read the SPECIFICATIONS and yes left blank yes
- cetifies that the ﬁaonzﬂmmv and/or service(s) . . .
: { proposed meets or exceeds the requirements of
Lo this REQUEST FOR BID? oYes oNo
K .mm_.“ Bidder agrees to furnish and pay for all materials, yes yes yes

Fagei1of 7




- | Description

n.:am.._nm ._._..._nw.zmr
no_ﬁ

Greg rm_._u._m_._

FAX #882-1671

Umﬁna Emﬁmzmﬁ
LLC

Jeff Wass
FAX #246-3911

| canyon Creek
| Construction

Sam Nevis
FAX #882-6621

h3.2 ._m_aamﬂ mmqmmm that the Type I} o_mmm B mmmﬂmmmﬁm
. base material shall conform to the requirements of
the “Standard Specifications for Public Work
Construction”, 1996 Edition and in addition, it must

- have 100% m_‘mnE.ma wmnmm as ﬁm&mg by Nev,
- T230. E{mm Ciho

yes

yes

yes

-1 53.2.1 Bidder agrees that the materials shall be 34 inch

size maximum gradation (per Section 200.01.03
. "Type !l Class B aggregate base, in the
aforementioned Specification Book). ©Yes oiNo

yes

yes

yes

53.2.1.1 - Bidder agrees that the maximum moisture
- content upon delivery shall not exceed the
optimum moisture content as stated in the
moisture-density curve for the material and
-shall be deducted from total weight before

payment, DYes ONg

yes

ves

| yes

mw,m-m m_aamn agrees that as directed mna confi ::ma by
‘Chuck Knowlton, Street Operations Chief, or his
desighee, the Bidder shall periodically furnish
“proof, from a qualified testing laboratory of the
City's choice, that his material meets these

.\ mirirnum specifications. OYes ONo

yes

| yes

yes

53.2.2.1 - Bidder has vBSamn :mn::ﬁ» 3.1.4.1" proof

- from a qualified testing laboratory of the
City's choice that Bidder's material meets
the minimum specifications . OYes ONo

yes

yes

{ ves

. Pagezof 7




Unu_n__._muzo: __

1| Cinderlite ,_.Enxr..m_._

Corp.
Greg rms:ﬁ:
FAX #882-1671

| Dayton gmﬁzmﬁ

LLC
Jeff Emmm
FAX #246-3911

| canyon Creek

Construction
Sam Nevis

mmmm

Bidder agrees that the Gity shall reserve the right
‘to require of the Bidder throughout the term of the

‘contract, certification of compliance with regard to

these specifications, and on any such testing

‘required where the results indicate failure, the cost

associated therewitty shall be the @mﬁc:m_u_ﬁ« of
the Bidder. CYes _uz.u

{ yes

yes

| FAX #882-6621

i yes

53.2.4

Bidder agrees that the Bids shall be based on

.wﬁ:uma weight material. OYes ONo

yes

yes

| yes

15325

Bidder has provided “Exhibit 3.1.7.1" n_.oﬂ from
‘an engineering lab of Bidder's average unit weight
per cubic foot compacted at ninety-five percent
(95%) of maximum dry density Pm.:s D1557.
BYes ONo

yas

yes

yes

5328

Bidder agrees that volume or spread rate per ton is

not considerad as o factor for bidding purposes.
OCYes Mo

yes

yes

yes

53.2.7

Bidder agrees to perform, to the satisfaction of tha

- City; to maintain throughout the term of the

contract, adequate staff, equipment and facilities to

- meet the terms and conditions hereof; and to
" -provide the materials and/or services in
L accordance with the provisions of Hrm U_n_

n.onc_.:mzﬁm n_,mmm ONo

yes

yes

yes

15328

Bidder agrees that measurement and payment
shail be based on certified weight records
E_.:_mrmm by the maamq to the City. u<mm ONG

yes

yes

{ yes

‘Paga3of 7




Description

_ _n_zam..__...m .ﬁ.:nw:..m.
| Corp. L

Greg Lehman
FAX #882-1671

Dayton Materials,
LLe

Jetf Emmm o
FAX #246-3911

Canyon n_ﬁar

S ﬂo:mﬁ:ﬂ.a:

Sam Nevis .
_an %mmm._mmm._

53.2.9 Bidder agrees that Carson City will pay the Bidder
. progress payments computed from the actual
quantities of materials fumished, at the unit price
shown in the BID RESPONSE. OYes ONo

yes

yes

1yes

53210

. Bidder agrees that material furnished
~pursuant to this Contract shall be delivered

to, or within, the urban and rural areas of

.- Carson City and shall be in untts as

indicated on the BID RESPONSE, or as
otherwise provided. OYes CNo

| yes

Yes

yes

532.11

Bidder agrees that such deliveries may be
made to stock piles or spread on roadway
surfaces, as directad by Chuck Knowlton,

. Street Operations Chief or his designee.
OYes ONo .

yes

yes

| yes

53.2.12

Bidder agrees that Carson City shall
provide three (3) days delivery notice on
guantities up to 600 tons. DYes ONp

| yes

yes

yes

53.2.13

- Bidder agrees that weight records from

State certified scales shall be E«Emjma o
ﬁrm 0_2 _u,_\mm ONo

1 yes

yes

yes

*mﬁ.z __

Bidder agrees that for units Eﬂ moo tons or
more, the material shall be delivered at a

“truck-arrival rate” of ten {10) minutes
-minimum and twenty (20) minutes

:,_mx_ﬂc.._._ intervals. D%mm ﬂZo

yes

yes

yes

| 54 Bidder agrees that the CONTRACT 4mmz_ shall be
e for two (2) years #03 am.»m of méma 3 the mama
= __oﬁ m«.bm«smnnw Yes ONo

yes

yes

yes

- Pagedaf 7




source and hold the defaulting Bidder responsible

for an excess cost occasioned thereby, assess a

penalty of 5% of the total awarded bid amount,

- commence with Surety andfor Performance Bond
- proceedings, debar the defaulting Bidder for not
- less than one year, or pursue other mnn__nmv_m *m_umm

aamn-mm tiYes CNo

Description - Q:nm:_ﬁ ._.En_nsm, Dayton | Emﬁmm_m | Canyon Creek
o _ o no.ﬁ LLC _ - | Construction
| Greg Lehman | Jeff Wass Sam Nevis
. FAX #882-1671 | FAX #246-3911 FAX #882-6621
541 Bidder mnamm that Carson City shall have the right yes yes 1 yas
L to renew the Contract, for two (3) man_&o:m_ years,
_ subject to negotiation. CYas ONo _
542 Bidder guarantees the pricing for a period of two yes yes yes
{2) years from the date of award. OYes &No
o " 55 . Bidder agrees that product(s) supplied pursuantto | yes ves yes
| -~ the provisions of this Contract shall be subject to :
S - escalation and/or de-escalation of prices. UYes
ONo . e .
] 56 Bidder agrees that should he fail 1o deliver the yes yes i yes
product{s} and/or perform the service(s) bid in
accordance with this REQUEST FOR BID, the
City may declare the Bidder in default of contract
and recover all damages, costs and fees (including
Attormey's fees) aliowable by law. OYes ONa
57 Bidder agrees that in the event of default by the yes yes yes
Bidder, Carson City may, at its option, pursue one
or all of the tollowing alternatives including: procure
the product(s) andfor service(s) from another

PageSof 7




. | Description

Greg rmzimz _
FAX #882-1671

: n_nnm_.mnm ﬁ.:nx.:m..
1 Corp. L

Umﬁn: gu»ma&m
Li.C "

Jeff Wass

| Canyon Creek

Construction
Sam Nevis
FAX #882-6621

. 58

Bidder agrees that if :mcmmmnw requires the use of
matertals or supplies not conforming to the
SPECIFICATIONS, they may be accepted and

e LR e e )

- payment shall be made at a proper maEmHEmnM in

price. OYes ONg

yes

| FAX#246-3011

yes

yes |

58

- Bidder has read and agrees o abide by the

TERMS AND CONDITIONS of this mmoc mm.ﬂ
FOR BiD. oves DZG .

yes

yes

yes

e

Bidder mmqmm..m o u&ﬁnm a certificate of mm:mﬂm_
jiability Insurance containing limits of nat leas than

. One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) naming Carson

City as an additional insured and cerlificate holder
within ten (10) days of award by the Board of

Suparvisors, Certificate shall be furnished to
Carson City Purchasing & Contracts, 201 Naorth
‘Carson Street Suite 11, n.mm.mo: City, Zm<mam
89701. OYes ONo

yes

yes

yes

61

Bidder agree to provide a certificate of workers'
. compensation insurance listing Carson City as a
.+ certificate holder within ten (10) days of award by

_the Board of Supervisars, Certificate shail be

furnished to Carson City Purchasing & Contracts, _
2071 North Carzon Street Suite 11, ﬂm_.mo: City,
zm<mam 89701. OYes ﬁZo

yes

1 yes

yes

62

CASH DISCOUNT of % may be taken in

_ mam&oz to the price(s) mwmﬁmn_ 3_. the .,_m:.am gﬂ

am<m

1% 30 days |

i n/a

el blank

_TYeE __"_n_..b,mmmwmmw.mmﬁm_mymmaﬁmn_?.nnzum_ﬁ.w PRICING:

. Paget u*. 7




| Deseription

__ B Cinderlite Trucking,

unit cost $6.90

| Unit Cost $8.00/ton

! Umﬁo: z_mﬁm:m_m | Canyon Creek
1Corp. qLe o -1 Construction
Greg Lehman | Jeff Wass Sam Nevis
FAX #882-1671 FAX #246-3911 FAX #882-6621
_u._.ﬁ_mo tons 134.5 Ibs /C F. 129.5 Ibs/C.F. 113.9 Ibs/C.F,
| 1 unit cost $6.90 Unit cost §8.50/ton Unit cost $6.00fton
Unit Price for 0-150 tons written in words OYes ©No yes yes yes
151 to 600 tons 134.5Ibs / C.F. 129.5 Ibs/C.F. 113.9 Ibs/C F.
- - | | unit cost $6.90 Unit Cost $8.25ton _ Unit cost $6.00/ton
- | Unit Price for 151 to 600 tons written in words OYes ONo | yes jyes _ yes
601 tons and over | 134.5 Ibs /C.F, | 129.5 Ibs/C.E. 113.9 Ibs/C.F.

Unit cost $5.00/ton

Unit Price for 601 tons and over written in words OYes

| yes

Yes ONo

yes yes
ONa .
63.1 _Fleet availability was provided. oYes tiNo yes yes | yes
. BID RESPONSE signed & notarized OYes CNo yes -] yes | yes
165 mxnmnzn_._m taken OYes ONo no { no no
M.W_&m.. initialed m. dated each page Q“ m._u mmmm_ozmm | ves 1yes

* «* End Of Document * * *

 Pagatol 7




CARSON CITY. NEVADA

CONSOLIDATED MIINICTPALITY AND STATE CAPITAL

'  MEMORANDUM

) TD: ChLaﬁ},! Addms, F’uruhasmg Contracts Manager -
FROM: . John Flansberg, Transpanatic’an Managr:r S
DATE:  July 16, 2003

Subject: 'Ag.gTegété Base Rock Contract #0304-007: Anﬁfjﬁéis'of Low Bid.

11 have: andlyzed the bids received from Canyon Creek Construction, Cinderlite Trucking L

Corporation, and Dayton Materials LLC and have found that Canyon Creek Construction is the :
lowest raspnnawe and responsible bidder for the above referenced contract.

1 Can}'cm Creck Canstruc:.mn has bid $6.00/ ton for Aggregate Base Rock and has 2 Maximum Dry :
Density of 119.9 {bs / of. 'When compared to the second lowest bidder, Cinderlite Trucking -

' Corporation, at $6.90/ ton and a unit weight of 134.5 Ibs / cf, Canyon Creek Construction is still = .

: the lowest bidder.

: Exainp!e

A Order ﬂggregate Rase Rock for 1000 1fx 26 ft x 0.5 ﬁ IB,GHD cf.

C.an}-"c'm' Creck Construction: Order 13,000 of % 119.9 Ibs / of / 2000 tbs / ton = 779.35 tons -

| 779.35 tons x $6.00/ ton = $4,676.10

: Cmderi:te Truckmg Corperatmn Order 13,000 cf x 134.5 Ibs / of !’ 2@{]0 Ibs ."' ton = 8?4 25 mns el
| 874.25 tons x $6.90 / ton = $6,032.33 _ .

Daytnn Mdterzals LLC: Order 13 000 cf x 129.5 Ibs / of / Eﬁﬂﬂ lbs / ton = 841, ?:r ta:rns
' 841 75 tons x $8.00 / ton = $6,T34.00 .

: _Can:.mn Creek Canstmctmn is lowest bidder.

Therefore, I recommend awarding Canyon Creek Construction as the lowest responsive and

| responsible bidder for the Carson City Aggregate Base Rock Contract #(304-007.

Please call regarding any questions that you rﬁa}" have on this matter,

" Street Operations / RTC * 3303 Butti Way #7 * 89701 * (775) 887-1345 * fax {775) §87.2221




50 BIDDER Ji

| 0304-007 Road Base Aggregate

Company Name: C-:Myan Creel< Con5+ RUCH 'O ISRNERE
- Federal IDNo.:_____ LR I b e 3 A o

' Mailing Address: Po. Rox 22700 T
' Clt}", Stat&r le Code: _ﬁﬁcm_f:_li M,.,&/_ﬂuﬂc.diﬂs_ _3? 728

- Complete Telephone Number: __(778%) R&2- 6622
 Complete Fax Number: (7753 §%2.-LE2!Y

. Contact Person/Title: ___Sam Aler's ;/ EresyclenT
- Mailing Address: P00, Qow 212 7¢

City, State, Zip Code: _Carton (.1 o Nesrnole RZ72 .}
Complate Telephane Number: {(77¢7) 582 ~4E62 2

Complete Fax Number: (775) 882 - 6621
E-mail Address: ____ L CClenS @ael.  Coan

51 Carson City Munlmpal Code Section 4.04.010 requires that any business operating within
-Carson City is required to be in possession of a valid Carson City business icense. Be
- atvised that upon award of a contract by Carson City, you must either have a current business
- livense or an exemption lstter from the Carson City Treasurer's Office before commencing
business. However possession of said license is nol a prerequisite for bidding.

B If Badder h__g a valid Cafson City Business Licenss, please provide number ' '_: -

HI3I-0OL 575

512 Bidder does not have a valid Carson City Business License. Bidder contacted a

represenialive of the Traasurer's Office Business License Division at 775-887.2002 -

and has been informad that Bidder does need a Carson City Business License for -~ -
- this REQUEST FOR BID. Bidder certifies that he will obtain a Carson City
Business License if awarded this REQUEST FOR BID. .

o Slgnatum SR
N 5'1':..3 'Bidder doss not have a valid Carson City Business License. Bidder certifies ihat he
- has spoken to . a representative of .
- the Treasurer's Office Business License Division at T?S 887-2082 and has been
' : informed that Bidder does not heed a Carson Clty Business License for this
- 'REQUEST FOR BID.
Signatare R ' o ‘Date___
.......... Pamszd*u |




Other1}  Title: | | n o L

B3

.- Name of Corporation: __ £ a.

Owner?2)  Name:

Other?) - Title:

.’“ ‘ V

Bidder's initials & dat&

; ;;*;‘?,;{-’fir’aj?

Owrier 1) Mame: ___ _ : .
_ - Address: L
City, State, Zip Code: —
- Complete Telephorte Number: _ _

- Address;
- City, State, Zip Code:
Complete Telephone Number:

Name:

. Mame: o

Corporation: -

.. Staté in which Company is Incorporated: ___Vevadea,

Date incorporated: ____ /.7 R ¥

. Address: __ P 0. Row 21270
- City, State, Zip Code: __ Ceartan

- Other 1) Name: _ - . _ |
Title: L

- 0304-007 Road Base Aggregate

- .. Other 2} Name:
- Title:

Compiste Telsphons Number: ___ (777.¢) BR2- L4622

President's Name: ~_ Sann  Alevi's

Vice-President's Name:

Page 33of 40 "




0304-007 Road Bags Aggregate

CARSON CiTY PURCHAS‘NG & CONTRACTS L
MEQN&E . Bldder's initials & date - ﬂ’f‘_ffvﬁﬁ' '

- If Bldder responds HU to any of the following questions, Bidder must use the
" EXCEPTION SUMMARY document to record any deviations, m modifications, andfor .
alternates proposed to this REQUEST FOR BID. Failure to do so may be justification for

: rejection of the BID RESPONSE. Bidder must indicate the title of document from the. top

of the page, the page number from the bottom of the page, the item number

~_carresponding to the item, and a detailed description of the deviation, modification, .
- andfor alternate, Failure to note deviations, modifications, andfor alternates onthe
- EXCEPTION SUMMARY shall be interpreted to convey that the Bidder will perform in tha L
- manner described andfor specified in this REQUEST FOR BID. o

53 Bidder has read the SPECIFICATIONS and certifies that the product(s) andior semce{s)

 proposed meats or exceeds the requirements of this REQUEST FOR BID. YesoNa -+

" 831 Bidder agrees to fumish and pay for all materials, labor, equipment, supplies,

‘transportation, and facilities necessary to supply road bass aggregate. [¥Yes oMo

- _' 53’,2‘ - Bidder agrees thet the Type ll Class B aggregale base material shall conform tothe -

. requirements of the “Standard Specifications for Public Work Censtrugtion”, 1996
Edition and in addition, it must have 100% fractured faces, as tested by Nev. 7230,

- E??Yes oMo
5324 ‘Bidder agrees that the materials shall be 3/4 inch size maximum

gradation (per Section 200.01.03 "Type ll Class B aggregate base, in the-
aforementioned Specification Book). Wyes ONo _

53.2.11 Bidder agrees that the maximum moisture cortent upon delivery
shall not exceed the optimum moisture content as stated in the _
maisture-density curve for the material and shall be deducted from . -

- fotal weight before payment. ¥ Yes oo

. B322 - Blclder agrses that as dirscted and confirmed by Chiuck Knc-w!*fcm Sireet' )
Operations Chief, or his designee, the Bldder shall periodically furnish S
~ proof, from a gualified testing faboratory of the City's choice, that his
material meets these minimum specifications. WYes oNo

53221  Bidder has provided “Exhibit 3.1.4.1" proof from a quelifi ed
testing laboratory of the City's choice that Bidder's material meats -
. the minimum specifications . ¥es ONo

Pags M of 46




CARSDN CITY PURCHASING & CONTRACTS

5326

5327

5328

- 532.9

- 83210 .

53911

53.2.12

. 0304-007 Road Base Agpregete :

Biddat's initials & date __»f_ﬁ_, .ﬂﬂ"‘ a% -

Bidder agrees that the City shall reserve the right to require of the Bidder -
throughout the term of the contract, certification of compliance with

' regard to these specifications, and on any suich testing required where
" ihe resulls indicate failure, the cost associated therewith shall be the

- responsibility of the Bidder. ?Yes oNo

o Bldder agrees that the Bids shall be based or standafd werght matenal

'ques =]}

Biddér has provided “Exhibit 3.1.7. 1" ﬁmof from an engmeeﬂng lab ef
~ Bidder's average unit weight per cubic foot compacted at rinety-five . j _
percent {95%) of maximum dry density ASTM D1557. WYesONo

" Bidder agrees that volume or spread rate per ton is not consideredasa
factor for bidding purposes. ¥Yes No

Bidder agrees to perform, fo the satisfaction of the City; to maintain-
thraughout the term of the contract, adequate staff, equipment and
faciiities to mest the terms and conditions hereof; and {o provide the :
- materials andfor services in accordance with the provisions of the bid
documents. ¥Yes NNo '

' Bidder agrees that measurement and paymenf shali te based on’

- cartified weight records furnished by the Bidder to the City. ¥Yes ONo

Bidder agrees that Carson City will pay the Bidder progress payments
computad from the actual quantlties of malerials fumished, at the unit

- price shown in the BID RESPONSE. dYes oo

Bidder agrees that material furnished pursuant to this Contract shailbe
deliverad to, or within, the urban and rural areas of Carson Cily and shall

- be in units as indicaled on the BID RESPONSE, or as othew.usa _

prwrdad"ﬂfas ONo

Bidder agrees that such dsliveries may be made 10 stock pites or spfeéd
- oh roadway surfaces, as directed by Chuck Knowiton, Street Operations

~ Chief or his designee. ¥Yes ONo

- Bidder agrees that Carson City shall provide three {3} days delwerw_.r
notice on quantities up to 800 tons. §¥Yes ONo _

‘Pega 35 uf 40




: CARSGN CITY PURCHASFNG & CONTRACTS e e
BID RESPONSE . Bidders inltials & date Njﬂ__‘f{ﬂ{ } L

53,213 - Bidder agrees that weight records from State certified scales shall be o
. fumished to the City. XYes DNo
53214 Biddsr agrees that for units of 600 tons or more, ﬂﬂ'e material shallbe

© deliverad at a “truck-amival rate” of tan (10) minutes minfmum and twenty -
{20} rrinutes maxdimum intervals. §Yes Cho

54 E|dder agrees that the CONTRACT TERM shall be for two {2} years frcrm date ::uf award by
the Board of Supervisors. Yes§  Nod

54.1 B:dder agrees that Carson City shall have the right o renew the Contract, for three {3}
additional years, subject fo negofiation. Yes ¥ Noo

_ 542 Bidder guarantees the pricing for a period of two {2) years from the date of award,
' ~ Yes & Noo _

55 Bldder agrees that pmduci{s} supplied pursuant to the provisions of this Ct}ntract shall be
- subject to escalafion andfor de-escalation of prices. ‘r’esi?f NoDo

_ '56 Bldder agmas that should he fail to deliver the product{s) andfor perform the sewme{s} hld in
- accordance with this REQUEST FOR BID, the City may declare the Bidder in defatlt of
- contract and recovar alf damages, costs and fees (including Attorney's fees) allowable by law.

Yes M NoD

'5? Bidciar agraes that inihe even* of default by the Bidder, Carson Caty may, at its option, pursue o
- . one or al of the fallowing altematives including: procure the product{s} and/or service(s) from
+ancther source and hoid the defaulting Bidder responsible for an excess cost occasioned
thereby, assess a penally of 5% of the total awarded bid amount, commence with Surety

andfor Performance Bond proceedings, debar the defaulting Bidder for not less than one year,
“or pursue other applicable legal remedies. Yes ¥ Noo _ B

58 Sidder agrees that if necessity requires the use of materials or supg}hes nct conformmg to the

SPECIFICATIONS, they may be accepted and payment shall be made at a proper
adjustmsnt In price. Yes y Noo

" 59 Bidder has raad and agrees o abide by the TERMS AND CONDITIONS of this -
- REQUEST FOR BID. Yesl  Noo :

 0304-007 Road Base Adgrepats Pagedof 40




| 0304-007 Road Base Aggfﬂ'g‘ale U

CARSGN C?TY PURCHAS!NG & CQNTRACTS S
- BID RESPONSE | . Biddar's Initials & dale. &’?ﬁ;f,’r :

60 Elddf:}l‘ agrees to provide a cemf cate of general liability | msuram:e m:rmammg fimits of niot less
‘than One Million Dollars {$1,000,000} naming Carson City as an additionai insured and
cetificate holder within ten {10) days of award by the Board of Supervisors. Certificate sha!
be furnished to Carson City Purchasing & Contracts, 201 North Carson Street Suite 11,

Carson City, Nevada 88701, Yes X Noo

&1 Bidder agrae to provide a certificate of workers’ wmpansaﬁuhﬁnsuraﬁm listing Carson City -
‘as a certificate holder within ten (10) days of award by the Board of Supervisors. Certificate
shalt be furnished to Carson City Purchasing & Contracts, 201 North Carson Street Suite 11,

Carson Cily, Nevada 89701. Yes Me
62 CASH QI‘SCQQH of - % may be laken in addition to the price{s} stated for the
termsof ____ days, _ _

' '6'2.1 Prampt payment discounts will be considerad in award recommendation omy if
-discount period is fifteen {15} or more calendar days.

62.2  Discpunt periad will be corriputed from the date Carson Cily acknowledges that the
. delivery and/or performance maets the requirements of this REQUEST FORBID
_or from the date the correct invoice is received by the appropriate Carson City -
depaﬁmenﬁdivisicn accounts payable clerk, whichever is the latter date.

- @QUANTITY LBSIC.F. COMPACTEL -_umf ng

0t ’ESths"...: | !}3 cf‘s { i : of
0 ons lbs/ ?“% /?”

 Unit cost wntten in words: S’Q{‘ .«?fﬁ//ff’m 220, Toas

""-'1511563&0@5"' o Ngx‘? b ) CE P’é'ﬁﬁm/

Unlt ccst written in wc-rds _ JiL X {;f; // @ 75 Z

_60'1 tons‘a‘hdouer T f’f—g f’iﬁsﬁ | Q qu‘émé”aa/ |

Umtmstwntten mwnrds 5:’5«:‘ %//MM bt‘:’iﬂ- 7'—4.)

Page 37 of 40



. | |

CARSON ClTY PURCHASiNG & CONTRACTS R
W Bidder's Inttials & date St/ ﬁ’f&"‘}

- 831 Flest availability - State the numkber of trucks and tonnage of stated trucks available to .
' * you for service under this Contract.

CQUANTITY - CAPACITY (Tonnage)
_ R | 22 ~Own % Lease 0 Rent.

R

o o o

o 26 .. Own B< Lease 0 Rent
N . COwn - O LeaseD . Rept
- B Own O lLeased  Rent o

O

"Own O Lease a  Rent

Gwﬂ - Leass O 'Rent- 0

______ S _ Own © Leasen Rent o -

0304-007 Road Base Aggfegate: o T S




3 _ _ Bidder's Initlala &date_ﬁ m_&’ﬁ’.ﬁ: '
64 #CKNGWLEE}GMENT AND EXECUTION:
STATEOF ____ Meunda )
_ couww'or: LR QH ) o | 3 o %
CSam Mevis (Name of party signing this BID RESPONSE),

- bezng first duly swom, do depose and say; That | am the Bidder, or the authorized agent of the -
" Bidder, from whom the aforesaid described productis) andfor service(s} is to be provided: that f

" have read and agres lo abide by this REQUEST FOR BID which includes the following _
documents: NOTICE TO BIDBERS. SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS, and ,__ED;
RESPONSE. | )

- BI-DDER:'

PRINTED NAME OF BIDDER: C Qayon Cioeels _ Coasratcive,
CTITLE: _Presidear o
FIRM: n__Creeic _(Cangimpuvcton:

Address: _{3.0. Rox 21270
 City:_LarSen Ci'ty
' State/Zip Code: __fl/¢i/aela. CP7es
_ Telephone Number: ]Z_Cl? re) B92-8627%

 Fax Number: ____ C778) bbb
 E-mall address: ___{ [CCCAS D dol Lo

_(Signatpre of Bidder) | o
DATEDN{is tle__ day of SJoly 2008,

CATTEST:

Onthis_lb_dayof_July i the year 2003, hi{ore me, é’xrb@m J’ mewmy R
Notary Public, personally appsared S _nley 5 o

personally known lo me or proved to me on the basls of salisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed fo this instrument, and acknowledged that he {she) executed it.
. S AL o o

BARBARA J. CUMMING

W NOTASY PUBLIC - NEVADA .8 - -
7 appt, Recerdsd In WASHOE Co, B

2. g My ADEL £xp| ﬂ § % 24, 2006

- NotaryéSagnature 4
My Cormmission Expires: ﬂﬁuﬂ; Aot Fool

Eﬁ_fbm-g T anasas Notary Public for the Stata of NE wJME:&.

0304-007 Road Base Aggragate . . . . o . Pagedgofdn




851 Use this documant o record any deviations, modifications, and/or alternates proposed . -
o this REQUEST FOR BID. Failurs to do 5o may be justification for rejection of -
the BID RESPONSE. Bidder must indicate the titte of document from the top of the
- page, the page number from the bottom of the page, the item number cerresponding to
. the itam, and a detailed description of the deviation, modification, andfor altarnate.
_Failure to note deviations, madifications, andfor alternates on the EXCEPTION o
SUMMARY shall be interpreted lo convey that the Bidder will perform in the manner

| ~described andior specified in this REQUEST FOR BID

852 If additional space is raquired, use company letterhead and mark as "Exhlblt EE 2

853 if ’there gra no dewaﬂﬁns modifications, andior aiternates proposed fo thrs
' REQUEST FOR BID, wrile "None".

- ***END OF BID RESPONSE * * *

0304-007 Road Base Aggregate . L - o Pagedvof 40

. Bidder's initials & date _,,gg_L_{,”_Wq? o



é éfo /{?’.

LABGRATDRY TEST DATA SUMMARY TABLE

.- Project .Caﬁynn Creek Copstruction TAD o . o L Praject Mo.: ﬂﬁ?ﬁﬂi-f -

~Lab Log: 3589 . Date Sampled: _2/19/2003 Sarapled By: Chient  Dale Received: 2202003

Sample Identification: -~ Type 2, Cluss B, Apgregaie Base Course _ L o

'Sﬁpplinn‘Sam;ﬁIe Scarce: Canyon Crexk Construction, Mound Hooge Pt

GRADATION TEST DATA

Specilications
: :'Séi-B?BSiZE' BEERER - Percent Passing iSPWCT}'peICEaS’SB 1.
o . L geregate Base Counrse |
D | 100 | 100
M 97 30~ 1490
W 89 . e
38" _ 79 ; =
No. 4 ‘ 51 _ ) 35-65
8 ' 34 : ‘ e
16 | 24 15-40
L _ Iy -—-
50 | 13
140 B H : e
. L _ 8.9 2-10
. Fractured Faces (%) 100 35 % Minimum
o RV¥alue - 8i _ 70 Minimum ]
1 Percentage of Wear (") 239 j 45 Maximum |
Atterberg Limits (LL,PI) LL=22,Pl=1 15 Max., 4 Max.
- . Molsture Density . ASTM D 1557, Method C ] - _
_hax. Dry Density (pch). [19.9 b
O Optimam Modst, Cont. (%) | 16.6 N N

" BLACK EAGLE CONSULTING, 1

- 1345 CAPITAL BOULEVARD, SUITE A
- REND, NEVADA §9502-7140
. PHONE {775} 359-6600
CFAX (T75) 359-7766

Ran Weber
Labaratory Services Manager
Date: Magch B3, 3003




ke Souﬂze Moundhouse Bil

COMPACTION TEST HE P'DF'IT

| _BLACK EAGLE CONSULTING, INC.

122 T 1T Al
. \k i |
A\ P fawrid VRN,
l 3 fij:, E:P" R Fg .% _
.. .- T ! i . [ T . # %D !
120 b~ —t ' \ = SR o N2
_ _ . /f'\ _ ?’g‘g iy ;?g':rﬁ
4 LW _ ?VG‘% cren | st a
! L ol 4 7
- At (2 R T g
. o | \ ] | ?‘rb . "t ]
118 T i |
T \w__\ |
-'E'.-;. . ] 4 ! \
2 11T T 1] Y
= o
B S i \
116 1~
R e TN O T N SN G NN B —_— §__
\, Azav el
S A 18pG. =1
BETT1 N \ 245 .
' 5 7 g 11 13 15 17
: Waler conbent, %
Test specification: ASTM D {557-91 Procedure € Modified
Elav/.. . Classification Hal. . Ve > M
. Sp.G. LL 1 . L
-Depth UsSCs AASHTO Molst. P P din. | Neo.200
' 5.6 % 2 | 1 | 30 | sy
AR o TEST RESULTS MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
: o d . Type 1, B, A “Base Cou
| Maximuam dry density = 119.9 pef ype 1, Class B, Aggreate B’i“ ourse
Dptrmum motsture = W0.6%
. |Project Ho. 0578.0i-1  Clienk; Canyon Crew:k{‘nnsimcslmn Remarks:
_ 'quJm:' Testing as Ordered Leboratory Mimber 3589
B T Ml'l"-cfl 4' 2{3{)3

| Figure | Se




AT

TS

TTTT

80

TT T3

TTTT

L Ak

R-valye -

40

FEITT{TTTT

TTFT

o 20

TFTT

r'rll

ISUEENNEE papeleagrdapiy

D !}il AR RN !iJ.'I-EIJiEI'II-Ir ARERNSNEREANT

100 . 200 300 400 500 500 o eeo

. Exudation Pressure - psi

" Resistance R-Value and Expansion Pressure - ASTM D 2844

- Compact, . . Expansion I-io-rizontal Sample Exud. R
Density Muist. ) . SR _
No.l. Pressum of . % Prassurs Press, psi | Height { Pressure Value | Value } .
. pst p _ | . psi | @ 160 psi in, psi 1 Coarr, o
[ _As0 - 105.7 151 .00 ’ 13 140 549 Bd B poo
: 350 108.5 16.3 | 0.00 17 2.38 231 81 SBo o
301 35h 10%.3 - 187 &.00 k5 2.44 /s ¢ B3 : 83
Test Rasults Material Description

' R-valus at 300 ps] exudation pressure = §J Type 2, Class B, hggregatc Base Course

|t - Project No.: 0578-01.1
- Project: Testing as Ordered _
Source of _B:a-m'p'la: ‘Moundhouse Pit

Tested by: LF.- -
Checked by: R.W.-

Remarks:
§  Laboratory Minnber 3589

| _nat‘a: '3}13#1'9&3
— | RUALUETESTREP{JRT | | ] Eo
BLAGK EAGLE CDNSULTING iNG : N o __"'Z_.fngi.g.uri.f.ﬁa';-f L




